
# Player Games Total Avg Squad Group Adult Senior

1 Steve Thornton (ID:20) 267  247  234  226  247  233 1,454 242.33 B Male ✓ ✓
2 Chris Oates (ID:10) 186  253  236  210  195  190 1,270 211.67 B Male ✓
3 Matt Chamberlain (ID:26) 225  170  225  242  176  203 1,241 206.83 A Male ✓
4 Luke Sanders (ID:28) 200  180  227  171  246  213 1,237 206.17 B Male ✓
5 James McDonagh (ID:13) 192  279  168  209  203  176 1,227 204.50 A Male ✓
6 David Passmore (ID:9) 209  256  179  160  190  225 1,219 203.17 B Male ✓
7 Jamie Bottomley (ID:11) 177  210  175  209  238  165 1,174 195.67 B Male ✓
8 Jack Sanders (ID:27) 176  200  207  137  213  192 1,125 187.50 B Male ✓
9 Peter Sanders (ID:12) 169  245  173  221  140  171 1,119 186.50 B Male ✓

10 Izzy Fletcher (ID:24) 159  184  223  181  144  221 1,112 185.33 A Female ✓
11 Carol Ailes (ID:16) 167  150  213  210  178  190 1,108 184.67 A Female ✓ ✓
12 Kevin Pilley (ID:18) 235  179  128  179  192  186 1,099 183.17 A Male ✓ ✓
13 Simon Atkins (ID:21) 145  187  200  172  174  215 1,093 182.17 B Male ✓
14 Andy Hutchings (ID:19) 171  168  147  211  206  178 1,081 180.17 B Male ✓
15 Ethan Pilley (ID:17) 148  138  212  229  140  213 1,080 180.00 B Male ✓
16 Natasja Ailes (ID:15) 185  143  172  176  201  192 1,069 178.17 A Female ✓
17 IAN TAYLOR (ID:3) 121  222  154  199  150  187 1,033 172.17 A Male ✓
18 LYNN SQUIBB (ID:1) 154  154  158  159  204  190 1,019 169.83 A Female ✓ ✓
19 Jonathan Atkins (ID:29) 168  160  158  182  168  178 1,014 169.00 B Male ✓
20 Hannah Ailes (ID:14) 149  178  158  152  182  183 1,002 167.00 B Female ✓
21 CHRISTOPHER HARRIS (ID:2) 152  180  145  139  182  197 995 165.83 A Male ✓
22 Keith Allen (ID:5) 165  178  142  140  166  162 953 158.83 B Male ✓
23 Mary Head (ID:8) 163  148  155  139  145  135 885 147.50 A Female ✓ ✓
24 Sally-Ann Webb (ID:6) 192  140  126  122  149  149 878 146.33 A Female ✓ ✓
25 RON GRIFFIN (ID:4) 145  146  134  146  149  152 872 145.33 B Male ✓
26 James Webb (ID:7) 158  168  126  137  145  134 868 144.67 A Male ✓
27 Michael Smyth (ID:22) 140  129  136  137  156  160 858 143.00 B Male ✓
28 Mike Quarry (ID:25) 181  157  146  RETIRED 484 161.33 A Male ✓
29 Kim Head (ID:30) 115  153  RETIRED 268 134.00 B Female ✓
30 Angie Brown (ID:23) 117  RETIRED 117 117.00 B Female ✓

DORSET COUNTY TRIALS 2023
Division: COMBINED



# Player Games Total Avg Squad

1 Steve Thornton (ID:20) 267  247  234  226  247  233 1,454 242.33 B

2 Chris Oates (ID:10) 186  253  236  210  195  190 1,270 211.67 B

3 Matt Chamberlain (ID:26) 225  170  225  242  176  203 1,241 206.83 A

4 Luke Sanders (ID:28) 200  180  227  171  246  213 1,237 206.17 B

5 James McDonagh (ID:13) 192  279  168  209  203  176 1,227 204.50 A

6 David Passmore (ID:9) 209  256  179  160  190  225 1,219 203.17 B

7 Jamie Bottomley (ID:11) 177  210  175  209  238  165 1,174 195.67 B

8 Jack Sanders (ID:27) 176  200  207  137  213  192 1,125 187.50 B

9 Kevin Pilley (ID:18) 235  179  128  179  192  186 1,099 183.17 A

10 Simon Atkins (ID:21) 145  187  200  172  174  215 1,093 182.17 B

11 Andy Hutchings (ID:19) 171  168  147  211  206  178 1,081 180.17 B

12 Ethan Pilley (ID:17) 148  138  212  229  140  213 1,080 180.00 B

13 Jonathan Atkins (ID:29) 168  160  158  182  168  178 1,014 169.00 B

14 James Webb (ID:7) 158  168  126  137  145  134 868 144.67 A

15 Mike Quarry (ID:25) 181  157  146  RETIRED 484 161.33 A

DORSET COUNTY TRIALS 2023
Division: MALE ADULT



# Player Games Total Avg Squad

1 Izzy Fletcher (ID:24) 159  184  223  181  144  221 1,112 185.33 A

2 Carol Ailes (ID:16) 167  150  213  210  178  190 1,108 184.67 A

3 Natasja Ailes (ID:15) 185  143  172  176  201  192 1,069 178.17 A

4 LYNN SQUIBB (ID:1) 154  154  158  159  204  190 1,019 169.83 A

5 Hannah Ailes (ID:14) 149  178  158  152  182  183 1,002 167.00 B

6 Mary Head (ID:8) 163  148  155  139  145  135 885 147.50 A

7 Sally-Ann Webb (ID:6) 192  140  126  122  149  149 878 146.33 A

8 Kim Head (ID:30) 115  153  RETIRED 268 134.00 B

DORSET COUNTY TRIALS 2023
Division: FEMALE ADULT



# Player Games Total Avg Squad

1 Steve Thornton (ID:20) 267  247  234  226  247  233 1,454 242.33 B

2 Peter Sanders (ID:12) 169  245  173  221  140  171 1,119 186.50 B

3 Kevin Pilley (ID:18) 235  179  128  179  192  186 1,099 183.17 A

4 IAN TAYLOR (ID:3) 121  222  154  199  150  187 1,033 172.17 A

5 CHRISTOPHER HARRIS (ID:2) 152  180  145  139  182  197 995 165.83 A

6 Keith Allen (ID:5) 165  178  142  140  166  162 953 158.83 B

7 RON GRIFFIN (ID:4) 145  146  134  146  149  152 872 145.33 B

8 Michael Smyth (ID:22) 140  129  136  137  156  160 858 143.00 B

DORSET COUNTY TRIALS 2023
Division: MALE SENIOR



# Player Games Total Avg Squad

1 Carol Ailes (ID:16) 167  150  213  210  178  190 1,108 184.67 A

2 LYNN SQUIBB (ID:1) 154  154  158  159  204  190 1,019 169.83 A

3 Mary Head (ID:8) 163  148  155  139  145  135 885 147.50 A

4 Sally-Ann Webb (ID:6) 192  140  126  122  149  149 878 146.33 A

5 Angie Brown (ID:23) 117  RETIRED 117 117.00 B

DORSET COUNTY TRIALS 2023
Division: FEMALE SENIOR


